Contact Details: +033 - 22315680/5682/5686 / 5687, +91 7203948909; Fax Number: 033-22315683;  

Website: www.miflindia.com;  

Email Address: mangalamindustrialfinanceltd@gmail.com; mifl_1983@yahoo.co.in;  

Voluntary Open Offer for acquisition of up to 21,15,61,570 (Twenty-One Crores Fifteen Lakhs Sixty-One Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy) 

Equity Shares (term defined below), representing 22.00% of the fully paid-up Equity Share capital and voting share capital of Mangalam Industrial 

Finance Limited (“MIFL” or “Target Company”), at an offer price of Re.0.50/- (Fifty Paisa Only) per Equity Share (“Offer Price”) payable in

[...]

RISK FACTORS RELATING TO THE TRANSACTION, THE PROPOSED OPEN OFFER AND PROBABLE 

RISKS INVOLVED IN ASSOCIATING WITH THE ACQUIRERS 

For Capitalized terms used hereinafter, please refer to the Definitions set out below: 

1. This Open Offer is a Voluntary Open Offer to acquire to up to 21,15,61,570 (Twenty-One Crores Fifteen Lakhs Sixty-

One Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy) Equity Shares, representing 22.00% of the fully paid-up Equity Share capital 

and voting share capital of the Target Company from the Public Shareholders of the Target Company. In the case of 

oversubscription in the Open Offer, as per the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, acceptance would be determined on a

[...]

ACCOUNT” opened by the acquirers with the Escrow Banker, in accordance with the 

Escrow Agreement; 

Escrow Banker ICICI Bank Limited 

Equity Shares The Fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company of the Face Value Re.1.00 (Rupee 

One) each; 

Equity and voting share capital Rs. 96,16,43,500 (Rupees Ninety Six Crore Sixteen Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) comprising of  96,16,43,500 equity shares of Re. 1/- each  

Identified Date Date for the purpose of determining the names of the shareholders as on such date to 

whom the Letter of Offer would be sent. 

IFSC  Indian Financial System Code 

LoO/LOF/LoF Letter of Offer 

Manager to the Offer CapitalSquare Advisors Private Limited 

Maximum Open Offer 

Consideration 

The Total Funding requirement for this Voluntary Open offer, assuming Full Acceptance 

of this Voluntary open offer, i.e. Rs.10,57,80,785.00/- (Rupees Ten Crores Fifty-Seven 

Lakhs Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty-Five Only) 

NRI(s) Non- Resident Indians 

NSDL National Securities Depository Limited 

Offer Period From September 29, 2021 (i.e. date of entering into Memorandum of Understanding 

between Acquirers and Manager to the Offer) to October 28, 2021 (i.e.

[...]

Offer/Voluntary Open Offer/ Cash Offer being made by the Acquirers to acquire 21,15,61,570 equity shares of Re.1/- 

each, representing 22.00% of the total equity and voting share capital at a price of Re. 

0.50/- (Rupee Fifty Paisa Only) per equity share 

Offer Equity Shares 21,15,61,570 equity shares 

Offer Size Rs.10,57,80,785.00/- (Rupees Ten Crores Fifty-Seven Lakhs Eighty Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Eighty-Five Only) 

PA Public Announcement dated August 04, 2021 

PAT Profit After Tax 

Persons eligible to participate All owners (registered and unregistered) of shares of the Target Company except the 

in the Offer Acquirers. 

RBI Reserve Bank of India

[...]

Shareholding in the Target Company will not fall below the minimum Public Shareholding requirement as per SCRR as 

amended and the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. 

2.2.17. Upon completion of the Open Offer, assuming full acceptances in the Open Offer, Acquirers will hold 71,67,80,880 

(Seventy-One Crores Sixty-Seven Lakhs Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Only) Equity Shares constituting 

74.54% of the present issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of the Target Company.  

2.2.18. Except as stated below none of the other Acquirers have acquired any Equity Shares of the Target Company during the